

KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

25 January 2019

Ref.: SEC/655

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 505283

Kind Atten.: Ms. Bharti Bhambwani, Relationship Manager

Dear Madam,

Sub.: Copies of Unaudited Financial Results published in the Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2018, published in the following Newspapers on 24 January 2019:

- 1. Business Standard English (All Editions)
- 2. Loksatta Marathi

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Kirloskar Pneumatic Co. Ltd.

Jitendra R. Shah Company Secretary

Membership No. 17243

Encl.: As above





HOME **FINANCE** RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED

Branch Office: Reliance Home Finance Limitd, F1, 1st Floor, The Metropole, Bund Garden Road, (Adjacent To Inox Multiplex, Pune-411001 Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, South Wing, Near Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400055

POSSESSION NOTICE - (As per Rule 8(2) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Reliance Home Finance Ltd. under the Securitization, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued Demand Notices upon the Borrowers/Co-borrowers

read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued Demand Notices upon the Borrowers/Co-borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates.

The Borrower/Co-borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Reliance Home Finance Ltd.

The Borrower/Co-borrowers/Mortoacor(s) attention is invited to the provision of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act. in respect of

The Borrower/co-borrowers/Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to the provision of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrower/ Co-borrower	Description of Property	Date of Demand Notices	Date of Possession	Amount mentioned in Possession Notice (Rs.)	
Keshwani, 3) Mohlt Sureshkumar Keshwani	All the piece and parcel of Piot No. 27, Survey No. 7/2, 25/2 of Mouje Rajapeth, Pragane Badnera, Amravatl Maharashtra, admeasuring 4011 Sq.ft. Along with two storied building of buit up area 1954 sq.ft.	16/11/ 2018	17/01/2019	Rs. 58,45,100/-(Rupees. Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred only)plus interest and incidental cost thereon	

PLACE : Amravati DATE : 24-01-2019 Sd/-, Authorized Officer, Reliance Home Finance Limited



Branch: Tilak Road, Pune

2034 Karan Prestige, Tilak Road, Pune-30 Tel.: 020-24321445, 24336590, 24336635 E-mail : brmgr41@mahabank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 வர்க் தொல்கு Interest (Enforce

KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Hadapsar Industrial Estate,

Pune - 411013.

CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307

Enriching Lives

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND

(₹ in Lacs)

	MONTHS ENDED 3151 DECEMBER 2010	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended		
0	Particulars	31-12-2018	31-12-2018	31-12-2017		
No.	No.		Unaudited .			
		13,732	46,762	12,139		
1.	Total income from Operations	512	3,373	800		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	512	3,373	800		
3.	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280	2,267	592		
4. 5.	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	296	2,461	1,317		
3.	[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,284	1,284	1,284		
6. 7.	Decoration of ₹2/- each) ₹	0.44	3.53	0.92		

Place: Pune

Date : January 23, 2019

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.kirloskarkpcl.com

For KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

Aditya Kowshik Managing Director

• Tel: +91 20 26727000 • Fax: +91 20 26870297 Email: sec@kpcl.net
 Website: www.kirloskarkpcl.com



पंजीकृत कार्यात्य : गणिपात - 678 104. Registered Office: Manipal - 576 104. कार्यात्य : सूचना प्रोप्त्योगिकी विभाग, वाणिप्रथ्य परिसर, पाढ़ीय खेल प्राम, कोर्यगंगका, बेंगलूर - 560 047. Corporate Office, Department of information Technology, Commercial Complex, National Games Village, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 047 ন Tel: 080-25705785 ফাল্স Fax: 080-25705790

Bank Invites proposal for the below RFP from reputed bidders. Details and format for submitting come invites proposal for the below MTP from reputed bruders. Details and rithing for documents can be downloaded from our website; www.syndicatebanki, and RFP will be available in tendering portal https://syndicatebank.abcprocure.com shortly for downloading and uploading the tender documents.

uploading the lender documents.

Request for Proposal Ref No: RFP 288/CO: DITIVCE/Pro4 dated 16/01/2019 for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Multipoint Video Conferencing System/Solution with 100 Numbers of Video Conferencing Equipment with 5 years warranty for our Branches/Offices across India through e-Tendering (Online Mode). Last Date & Time for submission of Bids Documents in Online Modeis 13/02/2019 up to 1600 hours.

Amendments, Clarifications etc. if any, will be published on Bank's website only. Bidders should refer the same before submission of the proposal and no songerate advantagement will be published.

the same before submission of the proposal and no separate advertisement will be published. uno separate auvernsament winne pounsieu. ह./- Sd/-मुख्य सूचना अधिवारी / Chief Information Officer



GOA SHIPYARD LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

(A Government of A 403 802

Short-Term 'All' VASCO-DA-GAMA, GOA-403 802.

GSL invites Tender to Conduct Baseline Survey and Identification of Long Term Project for CSR works to be undertaken by the Company for a duration of 3-5 years. The tender document can be downloaded from www.goashipyard.in by the eligible bidders for submission of competitive offers. The Last date of submission of Tender along with Price Bid is 14.02.2019 at 1500 hrs. For further details, if any, the bidder may contact :- Shri. Vishal D. Yagyik, DGM (HR), No.0832-2512155, Ext: 5139 Èmail:vishalyagyik@goashipyard.com / Shri. Amit Kumar, AM (CSR), Ext:2262, Email: amitkumar@goashipyard.com during working hours.

Corrigendum (Any (W)

NOTICE is hereby given under Regulation 29(I) (a) read with regulation 47(i) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 6th day of February, 2019, at the registered office of the company at 11:30 a. m. inter-alia to consider the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2018. This notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.gfil.co.in and on the website of BSE Ltd., at www.bseindia.com.

For Gilada Finance & Investments Ltd

Place: Bangalore Date: 23/01/2019

Monica Gandhi (Company Secretary)



ऑफ इंडिया Good People to Bank with

UNION BANK OF INDIA

Regional Office: 1411 C, Maya Chambers, Laxmipuri, Kolhapur, 416 002. Phone: 0231 - 2641621 / 2641622 Fax: 0231 - 2641889 Email: rh.kolhapur@unionbankofindia.com

Ref. No.: ROK/SRF/197-2/18

Date: 28/06/2018

REGISTERED AD / BY COURIER / BY HANDLIVERY Notice Issued u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002.

Mr. Harikishan Nandkishor Purohit (Borrower) 9/8/8/2, Kapad Market, Vrundavan Building, Near Radhakrishna Theatre, Ichalkaranji - 416 115, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur.

Mr. Nandkishor Shamrao Dakare (Borrower)

Two Wheeler Bazar, Near ST Stand, Opp. Jalal Petrol Pump, Shivaji Park, Kolhapur.

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Enforcement of Security Interest Action Notice - In connection with the credit facilities enjoyed By Mr. Harikishan Nandkishor Purohit & Mr. Nandkishor Shamrao Dakare with Ichaikaranji Branch -

Classified as N.P.A.

We have to inform you that your account Mr. Harikishan Nandkishor Purohit & Mr. Nandkishor Shamrao Dakare has been classified as Non Performing Asset as on 31-05-2018, pursuant to your default in making repayment of dues / installment / interest. As on dated 31-05-2018 a sum of Rs. 36,99,2721- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hypodred seventy Two only) with interest (as mentioned below) from 6/2018 is outstanding in your account/accounts as shown below:

		Amount O/s (in Rs.) as on 31-05-2018	Rate of Interest
Nature	Amount (in Rs.)	as on 31-05-2016	
	36 00 000 00	36.99.272.00	9.00%

गाबादेतील आयसिसच्या संशयितांना अटक

ये विष टाकून मनुष्यहानीचा कट

लक्य?

गटाचे लक्ष्य होते का, याबाबत प्रागराज येथे ४ मार्चपर्यंत कुंभमेळा स्तीत जास्त मगुष्यहानी घडवता कि माहिती एटीएसला मिन्गली वाय मुंबईसह राज्यातील जलसाठे ाय, तलाव आदींमध्ये विषारी द्रव्य इट होता, असे सांगण्यात येते.

सायने चाचणीसाठी न्यायवैद्यक ग्रयोगशाळेत पाठवण्यात आली. ग्रयोगशाळेतून रसायनांची ओळख ग्रेटल, त्यांच्या मिश्रणातून तयार होणारे वेषारी द्रव्य, त्याचा दुष्परिणाम, वापर आदींबाबत माहिती उपलब्ध होऊ ग्रकेल, असे सांगण्यात आले. सायनांचे प्रमाण पाहता गट जास्त वध्यंसक मिश्रण मिळवण्यासाय चाचण्या घेत होता, असा अंदाज ग्रीएसकडून व्यक्त करण्यात आला.

सहा लॅपटॉप, २४ मोबाईल फोन, ोन ड्राईव्ह, सीडी-डीव्हीडींचा साठा, २२ रॅम, सहा मेमरी कार्ड, हार्ड डीस्क, ग्राफीक कार्ड, मॉडेम आदी पाहित्य जप्त करण्यात आले. या प्रवांचा अभ्यास विशेष पथकाकडून सरू आहे.

चना

। अशील खालील अनुसूचीमध्ये नमृद केलेली ज एल एल पी. ज्यांस द्यापुढे एंजल म्हणून ार करत आहेत.

नस् रो हाऊरा नं. ५, एकुण क्षेत्र १६० चौ.मी., , जिल्हा पुणे, ही सदर एंजल ह्यांच्या मालकी

भनुसुची

हार साहेय लोनावळा हद्दीतील गाव मीजे ल प्रोजेक्ट सन पामस् मधील रो हाऊरा नं. ५ भन्न, ही मिळकत. सही/-

अक्षय भालेराव ॲडब्होकेट, हाय कोर्ट

हा को.हौ.सो, प्लॉट नं. २२१, फ्लट नं. ६०३, ३, चारकोप, कादीवली (प), मुंबई- ४०००६७ मोबाईल नं. ९९३०८९८७७६

-मेल: akshaybhalerao.work@gmail.com

दाऊदच्या साथीदाराचा मुलगा, पालिकेच्या फार्मासीस्टचा समावेश

खास प्रतिनिधी, मुंबई

एटीएसने अटक केलेल्या संशयित दहशतवाद्यांच्या गटात मजहर अब्दुल रशिद शेख(२१) हा कुख्यात गुंड दाऊद इब्राहिमचा साथीदार रशीद मलबारीचा मुलगा आहे. या गटातील जमान नवाब खुटेपाड (३२) हा मंबई पालिकेच्या नागपाडा येथील दवाखान्यात फार्मासीस्ट म्हणून काम करतो.

रशीद मलबारीने दाऊद, छोटा शकीलच्या इशाऱ्यावर भारत आणि भ्रारताबाहेर अनेक गंभीर गुन्हे केले. त्याचे कुटुंब मूळचे केरळचे आहे. पोलिसांचा ससेमिरा टाळण्यासाठी त्याने केरळमधल्या गावी बराच काळ वास्तव्य केले. एटीएसच्या हाती लागलेल्या मजहर आणि त्याच्या सायीदारांचा गट आयसिस समर्थक असून, तो केरळच्या पॉप्युलर फ्रन्ट ऑफ इंडियाशीही संबंधीत असल्याची माहिती पुढे आली आहे. मजहर, जमानसह एटीएसने अटक केलेल्यांमध्ये मोहस्सीन सिराजुद्दीन खान, मोहम्मद तकी उर्फ अबु खालीद सिराजुद्दीन खान, सलमान सिराजुद्दीन खान, फहाद अन्सारी, मोहंमद सर्फराज उर्फ अबू हमजा अब्दुल हक उस्मानी, मोहम्मद मुशाहिद उल इस्लाम आणि १७ वर्षीय अल्पवयीन युवकाचा समावेश आहे. यापैकी मोहस्सीन या गटाचा प्रमुख आहे. मोहस्सीनच्या माध्यमातून हा गट आयसिसच्या परदेशी म्होरक्याशी संपर्कात होता, असे समजते. यातील मुशाहिद आणि अल्पवयीन युवकाव्यतिरिक्त उर्वरित सात आरोपी मुंब्याचे रहिवासी आहेत. एटीएसच्या एका वरिष्ठ अध्यकाऱ्याने दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार या गटातील दोघे इंजिनिअर आहेत.

KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: Hadapsar Industrial Estate,

Pune - 411013.

CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307



Enriching Lives

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2018

(₹ in Lacs)

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	raticulars	31-12-2018	31-12-2018	31-12-2017
			Unaudited	
1.	Total income from Operations	13,732	46,762	12,139
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	512	3,373	800
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	512	3,373	800
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	280	2,267	592
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	296	2,461	1,317
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,284	1,284	1,284
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) ₹ (Basic & Diluted) (Not Annualised)	0.44	3.53	0.92

Note

Place : Pune

Date : January 23, 2019

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.kirloskarkpcl.com

For KIRLOSKAR PNEUMATIC COMPANY LIMITED

Sd/-Aditya Kowshik Managing Director

• Tel: +91 20 26727000 • Fax: +91 20 26870297
• Email: sec@kpcl.net • Website: www.klrloskarkpcl.com